## Addendum <sup>2</sup> BUUSD Facilities and Transportation Committee Meeting October 2, 2023



Bedford, NH 03110
Randolph, VT 05060
S. Burlingt., VT 05403
Springfield, VT 05156

(603) 883-0463 (802) 728-3376 (802) 878-7661 (802) 591-4326

Engineering • Planning • Development • Management

JOB	GSI Spaul	ding High S	School		
SHEET	NO	1	OF	1	
CALCU	LATED BY:	SLR	DATE:	10/22/2023	
CHECK	(ED BY:	CJR	DATE:	10/22/2023	
SCALE					

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	4300	\$15.00	\$64,500.00
203.28	EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	CY	530	\$55.00	\$29,150.00
203.30	EARTH BORROW	CY	15	\$40.00	\$580.00
203.31	SAND BORROW	CY	235	\$40.00	\$9,400.00
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	795	\$25.00	\$19,875.00
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	65	\$30.00	\$1,950.00
301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	CY	5	\$60.00	\$300.00
406.35	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TON	25	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
529.25	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY	CY	8	\$160.00	\$1,280.00
601.0900	8" CPEP	LF	80	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
601.0905	12" CPEP	LF	230	\$80.00	\$18,400.00
601.0910	15" CPEP	LF	717	\$90.00	\$64,530.00
604.20	PRECAST CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON COVER	EA	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
620.55	REMOVING OF EXISTING FENCE	LF	1335	\$10.00	\$13,350.00
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	565	\$25.00	\$14,125.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
651.15	SEED	LB	205	\$12.00	\$2,460.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	2010	\$50.00	\$100,493.7
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	2.70	\$1,200.00	\$3,240.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	80	\$70.00	\$5,600.00
653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	EA	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	1325	\$5.00	\$6,625.00
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	235	\$7.00	\$1,645.00
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	1650	\$1.50	\$2,475.00
678.23	WIRED CONDUIT	LF	64	\$24.00	\$1,536.00
679.24	REMOVE STREET LIGHT POLE	EA	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
679.25	REMOVE AND RESET LIGHT POLE	EA	1	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (CORING CONCRETE)	EA	3	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (8" CPP 45° ELBOW)	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (BOULDERS)	EA	12	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (BEEHIVE GRATE)	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (SWING GATE)	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Running Total				\$519,764.7
	Contingency (15%)				\$77,964.71
	CONSTRUCTION COST				\$598,000.0
	OTHER COSTS				
	Bid/Construction Phase Services				\$40,000.00
	OTHER COSTS TOTAL				\$40,000.00
	Grand Total	14114			\$638,000.0

NOTE: In providing opinions of probable construction costs, the Client understands that DuBois & King, Inc. has no control over the cost or availability of labor, equipment or materials, or over market conditions or the Contractor's methods of pricing, and that our Opinion of Probable Construction Costs are made on the basis of our professional judgment and experience. DuBois & King, Inc. makes no warranty, expressed or implied, that the bids or the negotiated costs of the Work will not vary from the Opinion of Probable Construction Cost provided herein.

DuBois EKing	□ Bedford, NH 03110  Randolph, VT 05060  S. Burlingt., VT 05403  Springfield, VT 05156	(603) 883-0463 (802) 728-3376 (802) 878-7661 (802) 591-4326
Engineering • Pla	inning • Development	,

JOB GSI Spaul	ding High S	cnool	
SHEET NO.	1	OF	1
CALCULATED BY:	SLR	DATE:	10/22/2023
CHECKED BY:	CJR	DATE:	10/22/2023
SCALE:			